Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

JUNE 15, 2017

RESOLUTION TERMINATING PER DIEM EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN ANGELA TAYLOR

17-06-15-53

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners continues the employment of Firefighters and Emergency Medical Technicians of the Fire District to better provide for the well-being of our communities, and

WHEREAS, employment in these positions is governed by the Policies and Procedures of the Fire District, and

WHEREAS, Angela Taylor was appointed as a Per Diem Emergency Medical technician by virtue of Resolution 17-03-02-15 on March 2, 2017, and was employed on at-will basis, being subject to termination at the discretion of the Fire District, with or without cause and with or without notice, and

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief informed Angela Taylor on Monday, June 5, 2017, that she would be terminated as an at-will employee, and

WHEREAS, Angela Taylor was served with notice of the intent of the Board of Fire Commissioners to discuss this matter in closed session, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners has determined that it is necessary, appropriate and in the public interest to terminate the employment of Angela Taylor.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Angela Taylor's employment with the Fire District is terminated effective retroactive to June 5, 2017, and
- 2. Adequate notice of the Board's actions concerning said termination shall be made to Angela Taylor, and
- 3. All records concerning said termination shall be placed in Angela Taylor's personnel file and maintained in accordance with applicable statutes.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 15th day of June, 2017

Maria Florio, Clerk